New Jersey Turnpike Authority

Contract P500.101

ITEMS

Hutton Construction, L.L.C.

Kyle Conti Construction

Mount Construction Co., Inc.

Item No.

Unit Code

QTY

UNIT

N

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

1DO1LAY

L.S.

Construction
Layout

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$35,000.00 $35,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

1D10MOB

LS.

Mobilization

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$144,124.00 $144,124.00

$97,000.00

$97,000.00

2A02CAG

LS.

Clearing and
Grubbing

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$38,500.00 $38,500.00

$70,000.00

$70,000.00

2BO4REX

1,689.00

C.y.

Roadway
Excavation
and
Embankment

$65.00

$109,785.00

$20.00 $33,780.00

$25.00

$42,225.00

2C02EMB

140

C.y.

Embankment,
Grade A

$80.00

$11,200.00

$5.00 $700.00

$30.00

$4,200.00

2H30TEC

428

L.F.

Silt Fence

$5.00

$2,140.00

$2.00 $856.00

$5.00

$2,140.00

2H40TEC

2

Each

Inlet Filters

$650.00

$1,300.00

$100.00 $200.00

$200.00

$400.00

2H45TEC

90

Ton

Construction
Driveway

$40.00

$3,600.00

$10.00 $900.00

$30.00

$2,700.00

2KO1TPF

200

L.F.

Temporary
Orange
Plastic Fence

$5.00

$1,000.00

$2.00 $400.00

$10.00

$2,000.00

10

2L02SSC

248

L.F.

Sawecutting

$5.00

$1,240.00

$6.00 $1,488.00

$10.00

$2,480.00

11

3A08ABC

2,450.00

S.Y.

Aggregate
Base Course,
8" Thick

$11.00

$26,950.00

$5.00 $12,250.00

$20.00

$49,000.00

12

3B29SUP

278

Superpave
Hot Mix
Asphalt 19H
76, Surface
Course

$95.00

$26,410.00

$65.00 $18,070.00

$80.00

$22,240.00

13

3B30SUP

832

Superpave
Hot Mix
Asphalt 25H
76 Base
Course

$85.00

$70,720.00

$55.00 $45,760.00

$70.00

$58,240.00

14

3B26TAC

240

Gallon

Tack Coat

$1.00

$240.00

$1.00 $240.00

$0.01

$2.40

15

3D08PCP

39

S.Y.

Portland
Cement
Concrete
Pavement, 8"
Thick

$75.00

$2,925.00

$73.00 $2,847.00

$65.00

$2,535.00

16

3D00002

25

S.Y.

Tank Support
Slab

$90.00

$2,250.00

$105.00 $2,625.00

$300.00

$7,500.00

17

4ZN0032

L.S.

Salt Storage
Structure

$516,504.15

$516,504.15

$513,126.00( $513,126.00

$490,000.00

$490,000.00

18

5B15RC4

40

L.F.

15"
Reinforced
Concrete
Pipe, Class IV

$110.00

$4,400.00

$40.00 $1,600.00

$50.00

$2,000.00

19

5B36RC4

32

L.F.

36"
Reinforced
Concrete
Pipe, Class IV

$360.00

$11,520.00

$210.00 $6,720.00

$160.00

$5,120.00

20

5B54RC4

165

L.F.

54"
Reinforced
Concrete
Pipe, Class IV

$470.00

$77,550.00

$240.00 $39,600.00

$170.00

$28,050.00

21

5B60RC4

183

L.F.

60"
Reinforced
Concrete
Pipe, Class IV

$660.00

$120,780.00

$250.00 $45,750.00

$300.00

$54,900.00

22

5C01INOS

Each

Outlet
Structure

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,700.00 $4,700.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

23

5C00024

Each

Manhole, 8
Diameter

$18,000.00

$54,000.00

$8,200.00 $24,600.00

$12,000.00

$36,000.00

24

5D10INC

Cy.

Incidental
Concrete

$785.00

$785.00

$350.00 $350.00

$500.00

$500.00

25

5F15DCC

71

L.F.

Drop Curb

$30.00

$2,130.00

$30.00 $2,130.00

$35.00

$2,485.00

26

5F20CWS

Each

Concrete
Wheel Stops

$200.00

$600.00

$59.00 $177.00

$60.00

$180.00
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New Jersey Turnpike Authority Contract P500.101 9-10-2009

ITEMS Hutton Construction, L.L.C. Kyle Conti Construction Mount Construction Co., Inc.

Item No. Unit Code QTY UNIT N RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT

9" X 18"
Concrete
27 N5F0001 122 L.F. Curb $26.00 $3,172.00 $31.00 $3,782.00 $25.00 $3,050.00

28 5l01SNP 25 S.F. Sign Panels $50.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $500.00 $45.00 $1,125.00

29 N510002 60 LF. Timber Posts $40.00 $2,400.00 $5.00 $300.00 $22.00 $1,320.00

Beam Guide
Rail,
Weathering
30 5J50BGW 25 L.F. Steel $65.00 $1,625.00 $28.00 $700.00 $24.00 $600.00

Beam Guide
Rail
Anchorage,
Weathering
31 5J52ABW 1 Each Steel $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00

Reset Beam
Guide Rail

with Existing
32 5J55RGP 25 L.F. Post $55.00 $1,375.00 $18.00 $450.00 $25.00 $625.00

Removal of
Beam Guide
33 5J01RBG 300 L.F. rail $10.00 $3,000.00 $7.00 $2,100.00 $3.00 $900.00

Chain Link
Fence, Type
34 5K00013 577 L.F. 11, 96" High $40.00 $23,080.00 $33.00 $19,041.00 $33.00 $19,041.00

Vehicular

Gate, Type I,
96" High, 20"
35 5K00015 1 Each Wide $19,500.00 $19,500.00( $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00

Vehicular

Gate, Type I,
96" High, 40
36 5K00018 1 Each Wide $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00

Traffic

Stripes, Long -
Life,

37 5P21LLS 600 L.F. thermoplastic $1.60 $960.00 $1.50 $900.00 $1.50 $900.00

Traffic
Markings,
Symbols,
Long - Life,
38 5P33LLM 40 S.F. Thermoplastic $10.00 $400.00 $4.50 $180.00 $4.50 $180.00

Furnish Field
Office, Type
39 5Q01FOA 1 Unit A $25,000.00 $25,000.00| $18,000.00 $18,000.00(  $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Maintain Field
Office, Type
40 5Q02MFA 8 Month A $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $1,700.00 $13,600.00 $2,000.00 $16,000.00

Clean
Existing
Storm Drain,
41 5W60CSD 50 L.F. 60" Diameter $65.00 $3,250.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $60.00 $3,000.00

42 5200027 19 Each Bollards $850.00 $16,150.00 $755.00 $14,345.00 $600.00 $11,400.00

Reset Water
43 5210029 1|  Each  [valve Boxes $300.00 $300.00 $175.00 $175.00 $50.00 $50.00

1.5" Rigid
Metallic
Conduit,
44 6A00043 315 L.F. Underground $36.00 $11,340.00 $18.00 $5,670.00 $27.00 $8,505.00

#2 AW.G.
Service Cable
45 6A02SVC 3,144.00 L.F. (600v) $4.50 $14,148.00 $3.00 $9,432.00 $1.40 $4,401.60

3" Rigid
Metallic
Conduit,
46 6A03RMU 820 L.F. Underground $45.00 $36,900.00 $27.00 $22,140.00 $26.00 $21,320.00

#6 A.W.G.
Multiple
Lighting
47 6A06MLC 984, L.F. Cable $3.00 $2,952.00 $3.00 $2,952.00 $4.40 $4,329.60

#8 AW.G.
48 6A08GWR 328 L.F. Ground Wire $2.80 $918.40 $1.50 $492.00 $1.40 $459.20

Lighting
49 6A10RLM 1 Each Manhole $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
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New Jersey Turnpike Authority

ITEMS

Hutton Construction, L.L.C.

Kyle Conti Construction

Mount Construction Co., Inc.

Item No.

Unit Code

QTY

UNIT

N

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

50

6A11MLC

1,286.00

L.F.

#10 AW.G.
Multiple
Lighting
Cable

$2.70

$3,472.20

$2.00

$2,572.00

$3.40

$4,372.40

51

6A12GWR

425

L.F.

#12 AW.G.
Ground Wire

$2.65

$1,126.25

$1.00

$425.00

$1.40

$595.00

52

6A13RNC

a4

L.F.

3" Rigid
Nonmetallic
Conduit, PVC-
(Schedule 80)

$32.00

$1,408.00

$15.00

$660.00

$14.00

$616.00

53

6A21JF1

Each

Junction Box
Foundation,
Type 1

$4,000.00

$8,000.00

$3,100.00

$6,200.00

$3,000.00

$6,000.00

54

6A24JBC

Each

Junction Box,
Type C

$4,500.00

$4,500.00

$3,100.00

$3,100.00

$2,900.00

$2,900.00

55

6B15P2M

Each

P2 Mongoose
Luminaire,
Flat Glass,
Forward
Throw
Reflector, IES
Type Il, 150
Watt

$2,300.00

$2,300.00

$1,750.00

$1,750.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

56

6B15P4M

Each

P4 Mongoose
Luminaire,
Flat Glass,
Forward
Throw
Reflector, IES
Type IV, 150
Watt

$2,300.00

$13,800.00

$1,750.00

$10,500.00

$1,500.00

$9,000.00

57

6B26LMG

Each

Lighting
Standard,
Type L-MG-
26

$1,600.00

$3,200.00

$1,500.00

$3,000.00

$1,500.00

$3,000.00

58

6J00028

L.S.

Building
Electrical
Systems

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$70,000.00

$70,000.00

59

7C01TOP

435

S.Y.

Topsoil

$4.00

$1,740.00

$6.00

$2,610.00

$5.00

$2,175.00

60

7D13SED

435

S.Y.

Seeding,

Type Parkway
South -
Mainline

$5.00

$2,175.00

$2.00

$870.00

$2.00

$870.00

61

7LOINVA

238

S.Y.

Nonvegetativ
e Surface,
Hot Mix
Asphalt

$30.00

$7,140.00

$28.00

$6,664.00

$30.00

$7,140.00

62

8A01IMPT

1

L.S.

Furnishing
Traffic Control
Devices

$130,000.00

$130,000.00

$187,397.00

$187,397.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

TOTAL OF ABOVE ITEMS

$1,621,111.00

$1,388,000.00

$1,345,622.20

Contract P500.101
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