Contract P500.101

ITEMS					Hutton Construction, L.L.C.		Kyle Conti Construction		Mount Construction Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	Ν	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$144,124.00	\$144,124.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.0
3		1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.0
5	2A02CAG		L.O.	Roadway	\$30,000.00	400,000.00	φ30,300.00	ψ30,300.00	\$70,000.00	φ <i>ι</i> 0,000.0
				Excavation						
4	2B04REX	1,689.00	C.Y.	and Embankment	\$65.00	\$109,785.00	\$20.00	\$33,780.00	\$25.00	\$42,225.
5	2C02EMB	140	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.0
6	2H30TEC	428	L.F.	Silt Fence	\$5.00	\$2,140.00	\$2.00	\$856.00	\$5.00	\$2,140.
7	2H40TEC	2	Each	Inlet Filters	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.
8	2H45TEC	90	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.
0	2040160	50	1011	Temporary	φ+0.00	ψ3,000.00	φ10.00	\$300.00	ψ00.00	ψ2,700.
0		200		Orange Diastia Fanas	¢5.00	¢1 000 00	\$2.00	\$400.00	¢10.00	\$2,000
9 10	2K01TPF	200 248	L.F.	Plastic Fence	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,240.00	\$2.00 \$6.00	\$400.00 \$1,488.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$2,000. \$2,480.
10	2L02SSC	240	L.F.	Sawcutting	\$5.00	\$1,240.00	Φ 0.00	φ1,400.00	\$10.00	φ2,40U.
				Aggregate						
11	3A08ABC	2,450.00	S.Y.	Base Course, 8" Thick	\$11.00	\$26,950.00	\$5.00	\$12,250.00	\$20.00	\$49,000
	0/100/120			Superpave				. ,		
				Hot Mix Asphalt 19H						
				76, Surface						
12	3B29SUP	278	Ton	Course	\$95.00	\$26,410.00	\$65.00	\$18,070.00	\$80.00	\$22,240
				Superpave Hot Mix						
				Asphalt 25H						
13	3B30SUP	832	Ton	76 Base Course	\$85.00	\$70,720.00	\$55.00	\$45,760.00	\$70.00	\$58,240
14	3B26TAC	240	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$2
				Portland						
				Cement Concrete						
				Pavement, 8"	• • •					
15	3D08PCP	39	S.Y.	Thick Tank Support	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$73.00	\$2,847.00	\$65.00	\$2,535
16	3D00002	25	S.Y.	Slab	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$300.00	\$7,500
17	4700000	1	L.S.	Salt Storage Structure	\$516,504.15	\$516,504.15	\$513,126.00	\$513,126.00	\$490,000.00	\$490.000
17	4ZN0032		L.O.	Olidelare	φ310,30 4 .13	\$510,304.15	φ313,120.00	φ 313,120.00	φ+30,000.00	ψ+30,000
				15"						
				Reinforced Concrete						
18	5B15RC4	40	L.F.	Pipe, Class IV	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000
				36"						
				Reinforced						
19	5B36RC4	32	L.F.	Concrete Pipe, Class IV	\$360.00	\$11,520.00	\$210.00	\$6,720.00	\$160.00	\$5,120
10	38301(04	02	E.I .		\$000.00	\$11,020.00	φ <u>2</u> 10.00	ψ0,7 20.00	¢100.00	φ0,120
				54" Daio (anna 1						
				Reinforced Concrete						
20	5B54RC4	165	L.F.	Pipe, Class IV	\$470.00	\$77,550.00	\$240.00	\$39,600.00	\$170.00	\$28,050
				60"						
				Reinforced						
21	5B60RC4	183	L.F.	Concrete Pipe, Class IV	\$660.00	\$120,780.00	\$250.00	\$45,750.00	\$300.00	\$54,900
				Outlet						
22	5C01NOS	1	Each	Structure Manhole, 8'	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000
23	5C00024	3	Each	Diameter	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000
		1	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500
24	5D10INC									
24 25	5D10INC 5F15DCC	71	L.F.	Drop Curb	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$35.00	\$2,485

9-10-2009

Contract P500.101

ITEMS					Hutton Construction, L.L.C.		Kyle Conti Construction		Mount Construction Co., Inc	
tem No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	N	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
27	N5F0001	122	L.F.	9" X 18" Concrete Curb	\$26.00	\$3,172.00	\$31.00	\$3,782.00	\$25.00	\$3,050
28	5101SNP	25	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125
29	N510002	60	L.F.	Timber Posts	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$22.00	\$1,320
30	5J50BGW	25	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail, Weathering Steel	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$24.00	\$600
31	5J52ABW	1	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage, Weathering Steel Reset Beam	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750
32	5J55RGP	25	L.F.	Guide Rail with Existing Post	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$625
33	5J01RBG	300	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide rail Chain Link	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$900
34	5K00013	577	L.F.	Fence, Type II, 96" High Vehicular	\$40.00	\$23,080.00	\$33.00	\$19,041.00	\$33.00	\$19,04 ⁻
35	5K00015	1	Each	Gate, Type II, 96" High, 20" Wide Vehicular	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,90
36	5K00018	1	Each	Gate, Type II, 96" High, 40' Wide	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,70
37	5P21LLS	600	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$1.60	\$960.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.50	\$90
				Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long - Life,						
38	5P33LLM	40	S.F.	Thermoplastic Furnish Field	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$4.50	\$180.00	\$4.50	\$18
39	5Q01FOA	1	Unit	Office, Type A Maintain Field	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,00
40	5Q02MFA	8	Month	Office, Type A Clean	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,00
41	5W60CSD	50	L.F.	Existing Storm Drain, 60" Diameter	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,00
42	5ZO0027	19	Each	Bollards	\$850.00	\$16,150.00	\$755.00	\$14,345.00	\$600.00	\$11,40
43	5ZL0029	1	Each	Reset Water Valve Boxes	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$5
44	6A00043	315	L.F.	1.5" Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$36.00	\$11,340.00	\$18.00	\$5,670.00	\$27.00	\$8,50
45	6A02SVC	3,144.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Service Cable (600v)	\$4.50	\$14,148.00	\$3.00	\$9,432.00	\$1.40	\$4,40
46	6A03RMU	820	L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$45.00	\$36,900.00	\$27.00	\$22,140.00	\$26.00	\$21,32
47	6406MLC	984	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$3.00	\$2,952.00	\$3.00	\$2,952.00	\$4.40	\$4,32
47	6A06MLC 6A08GWR	984 328	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$3.00	\$2,952.00 \$918.40	\$3.00	\$2,952.00	\$4.40 \$1.40	\$4,32
49	6A10RLM	1	Each	Lighting Manhole	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,00

9-10-2009

		ITEMS			Hutton Construction, L.L.C.		Kyle Conti Construction		Mount Construction Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	Ν	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
50	6A11MLC	1,286.00	L.F.	#10 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$2.70	\$3,472.20	\$2.00	\$2,572.00	\$3.40	\$4,372.40
51	6A12GWR	425	L.F.	#12 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$2.65	\$1,126.25	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$1.40	\$595.00
				3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-						
52	6A13RNC	44	L.F.	(Schedule 80)	\$32.00	\$1,408.00	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$14.00	\$616.00
53	6A21JF1	2	Each	Junction Box Foundation, Type 1 Junction Box,	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
54	6A24JBC	1	Each	Type C	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
55	6B15P2M	1	Each	P2 Mongoose Luminaire, Flat Glass, Forward Throw Reflector, IES Type II, 150 Watt P4 Mongoose Luminaire,	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
56	6B15P4M	6	Each	Flat Glass, Forward Throw Reflector, IES Type IV, 150 Watt Lighting	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
57	6B26LMG	2	Each	Standard, Type L-MG- 26	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
58	6J00028	1	L.S.	Building Electrical Systems	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
59	7C01TOP	435	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$4.00	\$1,740.00	\$6.00	\$2,610.00	\$5.00	\$2,175.00
60	7D13SED	435	S.Y.	Seeding, Type Parkway South - Mainline	\$5.00	\$2,175.00	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$870.00
61	7L01NVA	238	S.Y.	Nonvegetativ e Surface, Hot Mix Asphalt	\$30.00	\$7,140.00	\$28.00	\$6,664.00	\$30.00	\$7,140.00
62	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$187,397.00	\$187,397.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
TOTAL OF ABOVE ITEMS					+.00,000.00	\$1,621,111.00	+,	\$1,388,000.00	+.00,000.00	\$1,345,622.20

9-10-2009